INTERAGENCY CONTRACTS (IAC) WORKING GROUP MEMBERS 
	Agency 
	POC
	Title
	Telephone  #
	E-mail Address

	Broadcasting Board of Governors
	Gary Hosford 
	Sr. CO
IBB Office of Contracts
	(202) 619-2946
	ghosford@ibb.gov

	DHS
	Rachel Braden
	Senior Procurement Analyst
	202-205-0213
	Rachel.Braden@dhs.gov 

	DOC
	Michael(Mike) Anastasio 
	Director,

Acquisition Solution
	202-482-2774
	manastasio@doc.gov



	DOD - Air Force
	Yvonne Jackson
	
	703-588-7068
	Yvonne.Jackson@pentagon.af.mil

	DOD-DISA  
	Margot C. Alexander
	Procurement Policy/Field Mgmt. Team (PL2), PLD
	703- 681-0383 
FAX 703-681-1689, DSN: 761 
	E-Mail:  Margot.Alexander@DISA.mil

	DOD, DPAP/Policy
	Mike Canales


	Procurement Analyst
	703-695-8571 


	michael.canales@osd.mil

	DOD- Nat’l Geospatial-Intelligence Agency
	J. Shelley Welch 
	Procurement Analyst
	703-755-5344
	WelchJS@nga.mil

	DOD- Pentagon
	Kathy Boockholdt
	
	703-588-7067
	Kathy.boockholdt@af.pentagon.mil or Kathy.boockholdt@pentagon.af.mil

	DOE
	Sandra Cover
	Procurement Analyst
	202-287-1344


	Sandra.Cover@hq.doe.gov

	DOI


	Delia Emmerich
	Senior Acq Analyst
	202-208-3348

Fax-202-219- 4244
	delia_emmerich@ios.doi.gov
demmer8@aol.com

	DOI
	David Sutfin


	Acq Chief

National Bus Center
	703-787-1375
	david_sutfin@mms.gov

	DOI
	Bill Archambeault
	Chief, Policy Division -- GovWorks Acq Directorate
	703-787-1537
Blackberry: 571.218.6498
	William.Archambeault@mms.gov

	DOI
	James E. Durkee
	Senior Procurement Policy Analyst
NBC/GovWorks Acquisition Directorate
	703.787.1344
	James.durkee@mms.gov

	DOJ
	Henry Wong


	Procurement Analyst

USDOJ, JMD

Procurement Svc. Staff
	202-307-1964 


	Henry.Wong@usdoj.gov

	DOT
	Angermann, Bonnie 
	Office of General Counsel (OGC)
	202 366 -9161
	Bonnie.Angermann@dot.gov

	DOT 
	Velazquez, Nilza 
	General Law
	202 366 -9161
	Nilza.Velazquez@dot.gov 


	DOT
	Lenita Ahmadi


	Business Policy Division, M-61
Office of the Procurement Executive
	202 366-4974
Fax:  366-7510

	lenita.ahmadi@dot.gov

	EPA
	Thomas Caffrey
	Branch Chief
	202-564-4498
	Caffrey.thomas@epamail.epa.gov

	GSA
	Emily Murphy

Mike Berkholtz

	CAO
Special Asst, GSA CAO
	202-501-1043
202-501-1986
202-208-1806

	Emily.murphy@gsa.gov
michael.berkholtz@gsa.gov

	GSA
	Steven J. Kempf

Michael O’Neill
	Director of Operations

FEDSIM
	(703) 306-7679
	Stephen.kempf@gsa.gov michael.o'neill@gsa.gov

	GSA
	Keith Thurston

Karen Haus
	Office of Gov’t wide Policy
	202-501-3175

202-273-0721
	Keith.thurston@gsa.gov
Karen.haus@gsa.gov

	GSA
	Althea Kireillis 

Eric Cho
	Deputy Director, Contract Policy,

Procurement Analyst
	202-208-4724
202-501-2647
f) 202-501-3341
	Althea.kireilis@gsa.gov
Eric.cho@gsa.gov

	GSA
	Teresa Sorrenti
	Program Manager, IAE CAO 
	703-872-8610     f-703-872-8598 

  
	Teresa.sorrenti@gsa.gov

	HHS
	Gary Boyd
	Procurement Analyst
	202-205-4321
	gary.boyd@hhs.gov

	NASA
	Thomas O’Toole
	Procurement Analyst
	202-358-0478
	Thomas.otoole@nasa.gov

	NIH
	Victor E. Powers 
	NITAAC Program Director 
	P(301) 435-3902 
F(301) 496-8486 
	Powers, Victor (NIH/OD) [E] [PowersV@OD.NIH.GOV]

	SBA
	Dean Koppel
	Asst. Admin. Office of Policy and Research
	202-205-7322
	dean.koppel@sba.gov

	Treasury
	Catia Ellsworth
	Procurement Analyst, IRS
	202-283-0252, 
	Catia.F.Ellsworth@irs.gov

	Treasury
	Michael Cundiff
	Director of Procurement 
	304-480-7137
	mike.cundiff@bpd.treas.gov

	Treasury 
	Karen Blum 
	FedSource St. Louis COO
	314-539-6100
	kblum@acq.fedsource.gov

	Treasury


	Llane McGee
	Procurement Analyst-US HQ Mint Bureau 
	202-354-7623 
	lmcgee@usmint.treas.gov

	USAID
	Ann Cataldo 
	Chief Acquisition Policy
	202-712-4866
	acataldo@usaid.gov

	USAID
	Anne Theresa Quinlan 
	Division chief Office of Acquisition/Asst. 
	202-712-4614
	AQuinlan@usaid.gov

	VA
	Don Kaliher
	Procurement Analyst
	202-273-8819

Fax:  202-273-9302
	donald.kaliher@va.gov
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